

## SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 65

Thursday 7th December

2006

#### EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[ 279]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

## APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE JUDICIAL AND LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 117(3) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR. NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

#### DANNY PHILIP

to be a member of the Judicial and Legal Services Commission with effect from the date hereof.

The appointment of VICTOR NGELE is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this seventh day of December 2006

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG, KStJ, CSI Governor - General [ 280]

# SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

## APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE JUDICIAL AND LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 117(3) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR. NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

#### AFU BILLY

to be a member of the Judicial and Legal Services Commission with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this seventh day of December 2006

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG, KStJ, CSI Governor - General Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.